

**Helicopter Flying Handbook
FAA-H-8083-21A
ERRATA Listing**

05-09-2012

The following errors have been reported to the Airman Testing Standards Branch, AFS-630. The errors should be corrected with pen and ink. We regret the errors and appreciate the reports.

1. Page iii, Preface, 4th paragraph, the FAA-H-8083-16, *Gyroplane Flying Handbook* should be corrected to read, FAA-H-8083-35, *Gyroplane Flying Handbook*.
2. Page G-4, 3rd entry, "Lead and flag" should be "Lead and lag."